Large Size Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor  (LCC Series)
Features:
• Special internal design offers the highest
voltage rating (50v to 8Kvdc)
• Capacitance range from 470 pF to 10 uF
• Sizes from 1515 to 7565
• Available with proprietary surface

Large Size Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor  (LCC Series)
www.holystonecaps.com                     Large Size Multilayer Chip Capacitor                                       Page 3 of 3
*How to order:
C 3530 X 105 K 501 T X O
Product
Code Chip Size Dielectrics Capacitance Tolerance Rated
Voltage Packaging Termination Special
Requirement
Testing
requirement
C: MLCC
Ex:
3530:0.35”X0
.30”
N: NPO
X: X7R
Two
significant
digit +
number of
zero (in pF)
Ex:
105:
1000000pF
=1uF
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
050: 50v
101: 100v
201: 200v
…..
502: 5Kv
802: 8Kv
B: Bulk
T: Tape
and Reel
S:
Solderable
Ag
P: Pd/Ag
N: 100% Sn
plated
X: superterm
W:
90Sn/10Pb
Blank: No
coating
O: Arc
prevention
coating
M: Marked
A:
Marked+Arc
prevention
Coating
Blank:
Standard
electrical
test
H: Hi-Rel
*Soldering and Handling Precautions:
Due to geometry and mass, large ceramic capacitors have an increased susceptibility to thermal and